CT AUTO PTELTD

160 Sin Ming Drive #02-14 Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore §75722
Tel: 6266 6727 Fax: 6266 6358 Email: admin@ctauto.com.sg
Business Registration No. 201420132H
GST Registration No. 201420132H

Our Ref- GX48258
Your Ref, GBBBG3ZP

13 April, 2018

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way

#24-01 AXA Tower
Singapore 068811

Attention: Motor Claims Department
Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GX4825B & GBBB632P on 2/1/2018

We are writing on behalf of Multazim Mini-Mart; the registered owner of Vehicle No, GX48258
involved in the above accident.

We are instructed that the above accident was caused solely and completely by the negligence of
your insured's vehicle no. GBB8632P. As a result of which, our client had suffered loss and
expenses

We are instructed by our client to claim for:

- Cost of Repair § 4,280.00 (as finalised with surveyor + GST)
- Loss of Rental (8 days x $120/day) § 72000
- LTA Search Fees 5 7.45

Total & 500745

We enclosed herewith the following documents for your consideration.

- Invoice - GIA Report
- Vehicle Rental Agreement & Invoice - Owner/Driver |dentity Card/Driving Licence
- LTA Search Fes - Certificate of Insurance

Flease acknowledge receipt of the above documents and we look forward to your favourable response.

Yours faithfully,
CT AUTO PTELTD

Enc



Jnx Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 5 January 2018 9:44 AM

To: ctc@hobee com

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB 8632P AND GX 48258 ALONG PIE TO CHANGI ON
02.01.2018

HOBEE PRINT PTE LTD

Policy Holder

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18000277/jb3
YOUR REF : GBB 8632P

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB 8632P AND GX 48258 ALONG PIE TO CHANGI ON 02.01.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s CT Auto Pte Ltd, acting on behalf of the owner of GX 48258 against your motor
insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had rear-ended the Third Party
vehicle GX 4825B. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy,

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under
the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)
arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this
letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operationin the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to joyirene

within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive
and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

* Video footage of accident (if any)

¢ Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

* If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA’s prior knowledge and
consent.



This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate o contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at jovirene@|kkauto.com

- ko ALY LR,

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,
loy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6749-5792 | email: oyirene@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.



TO

Dear Sirs, )

CLAIMANT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING __ (X ABOE R anp_ CBBBE3ID
on_2[1Lig At B doonds (g atr Slerens Reud

we  Mulgzien Wi ANark  am/are the

registered owner of Vehicle No. quﬂ@;‘ﬂs E'J

Piease note that | have assigned all compensation monies due to me/us in the above said
accident to M/S CT AUTO PTE LTD.

I/We, hereby authorize you to release all compensation monies pertaining to the above said
accident to M/S CT AUTO PTE LTD. and forward your settlement cheque to M/S CT AUTO
PTE LTD whom |/we had authorized to collect the said compensation monies.

Thank you,

Signature of Claimant
(Company Stamp, if applicable}
Name :

NRIC No

Date:

CT-002
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. redefining /insurance

CLAIM REF : SEMIO00GIO,
INSURED : HOBEE PRINT PTE LTD

Dl ARGE W ER

we/l MULTAZIM MINI-MART CO REG.530821144 hereby agree to accept the sum of daollars | FIVE
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN AND CENTS FORTY FIVE ] (55 5,187.45 ) paid to
us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind
including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/l may have against the
eaid AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. [GBB 8632P | as a
result of an accident along [PIE TO CHANGI | on [02/01/2018] of which we/l were/was the driver/
owner/ hirer/ passenger,.n'rider,.fpillinn,n' insurer of motar vehicle no. [GX 482581,

We/| hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be
liable for any further claimis) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/fl may have
against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [GBB B832Plin connection directly ar
indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l arefam the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
nereby undertake to Indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement

it |5 understood and agreed that payment herein is madea without admission of liability whatsoever
an the part of the said insurer, owner andjor driver of vehicle no. [GBB 86329

pated this_|18TH day of izp‘iemiaer 2018

Claimant's Signature - MULTAZIN MINI-MART

MRIC ne./ Company Stamp : CO REG.53082114A

Il
Occupation/ Business 1 e M”
Address

Telephone No.

Witness's Name : Mm ?E”ﬂ

Ty

J@r\m
SMAEIM

Witness's Signature

Witness's NRIC No.

A3A Insurance Ple Lid (Compary Reg. No. 190903512M)

§ Shenton 'Wey, #2401 AXA Tower, Singapome 8EE11

Customer Centre #8101

Tal: 465 EBED 48A8 Faa: <65 636 2522 Websile: www ai3.COM.SE



Tax Invoice

INVOICE TO
(3X48258

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
8 Sherton Way
#24-01 AXA Tower
Singapore 068811

TYPE

VEHICLE NO.

Ex48258 Toyota Liteace
ACTIVITY

Cost of Repairs (as finalised with surveyor)

GXN4B258 & GBREEIZP DOA 021012018

GST SUMMARY
AATE
GST @ 7%

CT AUTO PTELTD

160 Sin Ming Drive

#02-14 Sin Ming AutoCity
Singapore 575722

B2EEETZT

Sales@ctauto.com.sg

GST Registration No. : 201420132H
Company Registration No.
201420132H

INVOICE NO, 20181044

DATE 18/09/2018

DUE DATE 18/0%/2018
TERMS Due on receipt

DOA/DOR DATE

02/01/2018

AMOUNT

4,000.00
SUBTOTAL 4,000.00
GST TOTAL 280.00
TOTAL 4,280.00

BALANCE DUE

S$$4,280.00

GST NET
280.00 4,000.00

Errors and omissions excepted (E&OE)



Leong Auto Rental LLP

160 Sin Ming Drive

#02-13

Sin Ming AutoCity

Singapore 575722

82923333

leang@leongauto.com.sg

Company Registration No. T16LLOS15D

INVOICE

INVOICE TO

Shamsher Ahmad S/0 Islam
198 Tampines Avenue
Singapore 529800

VRA NO.
L0158

ACTIVITY
GWwe123K

Vehicle Rantal from 02/01/2018 1930 Hrs to 11/01/2018 1600 Hrs, 8 @ 55120.00

GWE123K/GX48258

INVOICE NO, 2018008
DATE 1;/01/2018
DUE DATE 1§/01/2018
TERMS Due on recelpt

YOUR REF.
GX4825B

AMOUNT
1,080.00

BALANCE DUE S$$1,080.00



2 LEONG AUTO RENTAL LLP Gy SR2.58

160 Sin Ming Drive, #02-13 Sin Ming AutoClty, Singapore 575722 C,.r
Tel: 64563008  Email: Leong(@leongauto.com.sg
UEN Registration No, TIELLOG15D

Operations Team
Mobile: 82823333

Mobile; 93533333

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT No. L O l 9 8
HIRER'S PARTICULAR veh o (CA0GA XY | Replaca Veh No:
Nama a5 n VGISHAM SHER AtmAD S| 15 WieageOut: WisageOut: .« |
MRIC | PASEROAT M So=998 = bl | Maked Model |J._3ﬁﬂ~ Kake & Mode|
Address (Fles) | Aute  Manual |\ koo Auto / Manual
out oate A[\\\@  [ouT:Dawe
Name & Address of Employer oUT: Time . 20 5re, | OUT : Time
— RENTAL CHARGES T
i OmngEapi___________ lpay § es 1O
QL o R D/L Type : Locadimtarnational Weakly o
Pagg Date; Date of Birih :
= Maonthly as
Ted 2 {0 {21} HP/PG
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS HEE s
Name | (as in T} - Ulhars_w as
NRIC / PASSPORT No : COW a5
il Ne DL Type : Locallnternational PAl @3
Addrass (Resp: e | Delivery Senvice
TelrHp SUB-TOTAL §
ouT N
(% T
Ve L
(Al - ACGIDENTS (D) - DENTS (S} - SCRATCHES - b bk - EEGE
FRONT EXTENSION
Collecton Service bl e
Masc,
ESTIMATED TOTAL RENTAL 5
RIGHT Salas Person Code .
C=p
ACCESSORIES CHECK Cw
] Ashiray [ cigLighter [C]sstm
[ 570 Toots [ dack [ Hut Caps
(] Radio/ Cass [ co'Cartrdges [Clsirm Addition Driver's Signature __ i A

"W agreed 1 the larms and condiions above, overleal and that all information given are true & comecl in all respect. MyQur deiving
licenca(s) isfans current and not disquakfied from driving You may charge all amount dug on the rental to mylour cradit card,

* IMPORTANT

. OMLY PERSONS ABOVE 25 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 1 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SHGMING THIS
AGREEMENT May DRIVE THE VEHICLE

. WEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE DNLY AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT GF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR GCONSENT OF THE COMPAMNY
LEDRG AUTO AENTAL LLP
[N THE EVENT OF AN ACCIDENT, THE HIRER OR AUTHORIZED DRIVER ¢

{1 shall rospart o acodunie invahing ke sae wihicie b tha Dwoln mimdasey
{ab hul laka ammeiole sleps to corglale snd sgn Fom MAR | (Mol Accdant Fepe Fome] sag de all oihar 4cls requnes m complance wf) Thar “HON-INJURY MOTOR ADTIDENT
REPOAT SCEMEME" (fra loim wil e made avalabie when ihe acouert m repod be e Gwnar).

ha

L

{B] non-mjury caan mvibeng 3 G | waluchy of g8 o Gavernmon! piecaely.
3 nen njury case eredivig 3 formign veficle [io oblin Tad Melos nsurancs pokcy. Passpan b Mims of ihe dmves, Vahice numbr, Log card a'd Wetioe road x mipmalion)

|9 nonenjury cann Fvolang o pedeilian of cycist

RETUAN OF VEHICLE-THE HIRER/ORWVER 16 REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN “SUGHATURE OF HIRERDRINER™ FAILING
|NSERTED BELOW SHALL BE DEEMED T0 BE THE CAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE 5 RETURNED TOLECHG ALTD AENTAL LLP AHD
A5 CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED DN ANY ACCOUNT WHATS

DATE IN TIME IN MILEAGE CHECKED BY

l's | g~




Receipt https:ifvrl. bt gov.sg/Itafvrlaction/complete Payment 7FUNCTION .

Laned Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority
10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701 Giuganty

GST Registration No. | M4-0006%5259-2

Print Date/Time ; 03 Jan 2018 f 10:21:44

Receipl DateTime 03 Jan 2018 / 10:21:44
Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt Ne. : ITNET-00000-180103-000505

Frevious Receipt No, ;

SIN Item Description/ Amount G5T Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
Mo, GST (5%) (8%) (S%5)

Result of Insurance Enguiry - GBBBG32P
As at 02 Jan 2018/17:15:00
Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

: 1 Insurance Enquiry - GBBBE32P
I Enquiry Fea 7.00 .49 749
20180103102053518330
Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 7.49
T E.‘ e 7.00 0.49 7.49
Rounding
Rounding Difference 0.04
Total Amount
7.4
Payable .
Faid By
20180103102110535 _ r ? A
Direct Dabit: eNETS Debit (Internet Banking) 745
Total T7.45
Cash Change 0.00
Tendered Amount T7.45
Excess Refundable
Amount A8

THANK ¥OU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
proevider [ financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and recelpt is considered veid and late fee
may apply.

1ofl 32018, 10:21 AM



